HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Estt/W-27/2017/11/41-44

Dt /8 Jan 25.

Ref: DPT J&K lr No Estt/CISO/2025/240-41, dt 08 Jan 25.

ORDER NO 177 OF 25

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of office work, SI Dheeraj Kumar PID No ARP196347 is transferred (AWP) from CID to Telecom Wing with immediate effect for further duties.

He shall be relieved forthwith.

This issues with the approval of the DG-P.

Sd/-AIG-P For DG-P

CC

- i. ADGP Armed J&K.
- ii. ADG CID J&K.
- iii. IG Telecom J&K.
- iv. SO, IT.
- v. Order Book/Master File.

asixpisilinos AIG-P

HQ J&K Police Jammu.

No:Pers-T-418-2024-51]- 4

Dt/& Jan 25

ORDER NO /97 of 25

Corrigendum

Transfer of SI Mohd Yousuf PID No. EXK831687, figuring at SNo. 02 (part i) of PHQ order No. 1259 of 2022, dt 5 Apr. 22, from Kashmir Zone to Traffic wing, is hereby cancelled abnitio.

II, This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir AIG-P

cc

- 1. IG Kashmir
- 2. IG Traffic.
- 3. SSP Kulgam with the directions that PHQ orders be complied timely in future with letter and sprit. This refers DPO Kulgam lr no Estt/DPO-Kgm/2024/77536 dt 26 Dec 24.
- 4. SO Portal/DA Data PHQ
- 5. OBN/Office file

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-5-III-2024-520-23

Dt 20 Jan 25

ORDER NO. 201 of 25

In the interest of administration, HC Jamat Ali PID No. EXJ977453 is hereby transferred from Crime J&K to CID (SIA), with immediate effect. ii. He shall be relieved forthwith.

iii. This has the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir AlG-P For DG-P

CC

- 1. ADG CID J&K. This has reference to the letter No. CID/Estt/P-10/2024/216-17 dated 07-01-2025.
- 2. IG Kashmir Zone
- 3. IG Crime
- 4. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ
- 5. OB/Master file

HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-5-III-2023- 526-28 Dt 20 Jan 25.

ORDER NO 203 OF 25

In the interest of administration, the following police personnel of Armed Zone are hereby transferred to CID, with immediate effect:

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No
1-	SGCt	Bilal Ahmad	ARP096776
2-	Follower	Mohd. Latief	ARP035997

ii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii. Their lien and seniority shall remain intact with their parent zones.

iv. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazin , For DG-P

cc:

- 1. HQ Armed J&K
- 2. HQ CID J&K. This is in reference to HQ CID letter No CID/Estt/P-09/ 2024 /21218 dt 14 Dec 24.
- 3. S.O MLPA/DA Data PHQ
- 4. OB/Master file.

HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-20-III-2023-529-32

Dt 20 Jan 25.

ORDER NO 204 OF 25

In the interest of administration, Ct Narinder Kumar (PID No ARP168240) is hereby detached from Kashmir Zone to IRP 14th BN, with immediate effect.

ii. He shall be relieved forthwith

iii. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir AIG-P , For DG-P

cc

- 1. HQ Armed J&K
- 2. HQ Kashmir Zone
- 3. CO IRP 14th BN.
- 4. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ/OB/Master file.

PHQ-WS0SAV/12/2024-33-POLICE HEADQUARTERS J&K (OUTSIDE SECTT)

HQ J&K Police, Jammu

No. AIG(W)/Sav/12/2024

Dt 17 Jan 25

Sub: Accord of post-facto sanction in favour of units of J&K Armed Police/IR Bns.

ORDER NO. 168 OF 25

Post-facto sanction is accord for the reimbursement of ₹ 21,000/- (Rs Twenty one thousand only) out of J&K Police Pariwar Fund in favour of CO IR 12 Bn to defray the expenses incurred in connection with distribution of baskets of quality confectioneries alongwith DGP's Special Message to families of J&K Police Martyrs on Independence Day-2024.

This has approval of the DG-P.

Signed by Manoj Kumar Pandith Date: 17-01-2025 14:15:05 AIG-W For DG-P

To CO IR 12 Bn.

CC

i. Incharge Acctts. (Welfare).ii. SO Media.iii. SO MLPA.iv. OBN/Master File.